
024

WWULAR UUTXNO OF THE CITY COUNCIL:

Aualin. Texas.

The Counoil was called to order by Uayor Pro tern Haynea, Roll oall

showed the following members pressnt: Uayor Pro Tern Haynes, Counoilmen

Copeland, Byrea, Haynee and Searight, 4; absent, Uayor Yett.

Councilman Byres moved that the reading of the Uinutes of the last

meetings be suspended. Motion prevailed by the following vote: Ayes,

Uayor pro TsmHaynss, Counoilmen Copeland, Byrea, Hayae* and Searight, i

4; nayes, none, Uayor Yett absent.

Uiss Lillie Robertson and others appeared before the Counoil and

aaked that the Counoil name eome one of the parka in honor of Ex-Praai-

dent of the Republic of Taxaa, Mireau B. Laoar. The Counoil took the i

matter under advissmsnt.
! ' '' *11

The petition of J. J. Ueroer and Jim Oann, aaklng permission to in* j

stall a gasoline tilling station was read and upon motion of Councilman ;
Copeland, was referred to the Oity Engineer, Oity Electrician and City |

Sire Uarahal for their report baok to the Counoil , by the following
vote: Ayes, Mayor pro Tern Hay en, Counoilmen Copeland, Zyres, and Searlghtj;
4, absent, Uayor Yett, Nayea, none.

Uayor pro Tern Haynea introduced the following reaolution:
Whereas, Roy J. West affirms that the automobile asssssed to him

for a value of $200.00 for oity taxea of 1921 waa not owned by him on
January 1, 1921, same having been purchased after that date, as per ;
statement in letter attached, '

Therefore, '

BS IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OP THE CITY OP ATTSTXH: •

That the Assessor and Collector be and he is hereby instructed and
>emthorixed to strike aaid assessment from the rolls of 1921 and to take
,*tredit therefor.

Upon motion of Councilman Eyres, the above reaolution waa adopted by

the following vote: Ayea, Uayor pro Tern Haynea, Councilman Copeland,
Eyrea and Soaright, 4; nayea, none, Uayor Yett absent.

Councilman Copsland introduced the following resolution:
Whereas, the City Counoil haa heretofore aooepted the bid of B. U,

Spears for the oonstruotion of a two story sun-parlor and runway between

the two buildings of the City Hospital, according to plans, at the ooat
of 11,433.00, which was the lowest and best bid therefor; and

Whereas, the Oity Oounoll has also heretofore aooepted the bid of
eaid B, M, Spears, which waa the loweat and best bid therefor, for certain
labor and materials in the oonstruotion of the itema of work hereinafter
specified and at the ooat hereinafter specified, aaid work to be done
on the Nurses Home, an addition to the City Hospital, to-wit;

Material for Bathroom and Closets - -——$214.73
Labor „_.. .. ..... 110.00
Plumbing and Wiring Bathroom * .......—- 194.00
Fitting Four Rooms with Gas —_-—.---—— 14.25
Changing Light Dieter and Service Wires to Garage,

Changing Two Drop Lights on Sleeping Porch to
Two Light Chandeliers; putting One Drop Light in
Closet; Soldering Joints in Old Building and
Tapping them — ...... ... . 32.55

Pitting Passage Way at City Hospital with Two
Ceiling Lights and Two Pluah Switches--—-------- 11.90

Painting and Papering Bathroom and Closets-------~— 3a.5o
Total - $609.935 ; J

ft• • ; • : ; . • : . ' itf ̂ ; •: >^| -tHWif ^



i

i

and

Whereas, all of said work specified in Mid bids mentioned hat been don*

by laid B, U, Spears, according to the plans and specifications and to the

•atiifaction of the City Council,

now, therefore,

BJ5 IT RBSOLVWD BY THE CITY COUNCIL OP THE CITY OP AUfKXH:

That the turn of Two Thousand Forty-two Dollars and ninety-three Cents

($2,042*93) be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Hospital Bonds-

Fund for the purpose of paying for the work above mentioned; and the City

Clerk is hereby instructed to issue a warrant against said fund in favor
of said B. M, Spears for said amount and in full payment for said work.

The above resolution was adopted by the following vote; Ayes, Mayor pro
HayneSf Councilman Oopeland, Byres and Searight, 4; nayos, none, Mayor Yett

abssnt.
Upon the recommendation of R. E, tfitsehke, Acting Chief of police, Council

man Copeland nominated Charley Rowley as Special Policeman. Nomination was

confirmed by the following vote; Ayes, Uayor Pro Tern Hayries, Counoilmen Cope-

land, Byres and Searight, 4; nayes, none, Mayor Yett absent.

Report of 8am B. Or if fin , Chief of Police, for the month of February was

read and ordered filed.

The Council then recessed.

SPECIAL UXETXHO OF THE CITY COUNCIL:

Austin. Texas. March 18. 1922.

The Council was called to order by the mayor. Roll call showed the fol -

lowing members present, Mayor Yett, Counoilmen Copeland and Eyres; 3, absent,

Counoilmen Haynes and Searight,
The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution:

BB IT RESOLVED BY THB CITY COUNCIL OP THE CITY 0? AUSTIN:

That, after carefully considering sundry protests made to the Council

against the valuations placed by the Board of Equalisation on property of the

oontestees for the taxes of 1921, the following changes from valuations of the

Board have been made, to-wit;
CITY BLOCK SB

Lot No. I, west 46 feet, reduced from $1,800.00 to $14535*00;

East 23 feet of Lot :;o. I and all of Lot No. 2, reduced from $3,065.00
to $2,455.00; \

Weet 46 feet of Lot no. 3, reduced from $1,535.00 to $1,225.00;

East 23 feet of Lot No. 3 and all of Lot No. 4, reduced from $3,665.00
to $2,910*00

CTJMftHHWUHl-


